

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19517/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/02/2008 in CMM No. 1037/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DAYA NAND Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIRMO DEVI Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 20/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.N. Keshwani,Adv.  
Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

Original records be called for.

Interim order dated 1.8.2008 shall continue until  
further orders on the same conditions. However, subject to  
final outcome of this appeal, respondent is permitted to  
withdraw the amount already deposited and the amounts  
going to be deposited by the petitioner/appellant.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master Court Master